Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Resignation of Sh. Sandeep Kocher, Junior Engineer

Government Order No. २२७ −JK(JSD) of 2023

Dated: 20.09.2023

Resignation from Government Service tendered by Mr Sandeep Kocher, Junior Engineer w.e.f 31.01.2023, posted at PHE City Division-II, Jammu is hereby accepted.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Financial Commissioner (ACS)

Jal Shakti Department. .

Dated:20 -09-2023

No.JSD-NGJ0GEN/26/2023-A-JSD/7136365

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti Department (PHE), Jammu.
- 3. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (B) for kind information of Hon'ble Advisor (B).
- 4. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 5. PA to Secretary in the Jal Shakti Department for information of the Secretary.
- 6. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department
- 7. Government Order file.w.2.s.c

(Arifa Ashraf)

Under Secretary to Government